

LAND-AND-LAKES

ASHEVILLE TO LAKE JAMES

61 MILES - MARCH 1, 2025

LEG 6 - 5.5 MILES - 479' ASCENT, 354' DESCENT - MODERATE
START - HILLMAN BEER, 78 CATAWBA AVENUE, OLD FORT

Leg Cue Sheet

Right	Out of Hillman onto Commerce St	0.00	0
Left	Catawba Ave	0.08	0.08
Right	S. Railroad St	0.04	0.12
Left	S. Railroad St	0.09	0.21
Stay to Right	Lackey Town Road	0.34	0.55
Straight at	Oakdale Rd	0.36	0.91
Straight at	Lipe Thompson Rd	0.25	1.16
Left	Wildlife Lake Rd	1.79	2.95
Right	Golf Course Rd	1.15	4.10
Left	Old Fort Sugar Hill Rd	0.40	4.50
	Transfer Point 6 - Bethlehem	1.00	5.50
	Baptist Ch (on left) at Silvers Welch Rd		

Notes

- Be careful crossing Catawba Ave
- Lots of turns right at the start so pay attention to signs and your cue sheet
- Stay on left side of the road until you reach the transfer point
- Traffic should be light but lots of twists so pay attention, especially on curves

RD Comments

New route and transfer point for 2025. This one is a little harder than past years.

